## WILMA SHAW ROSEMAN SCHOLARSHIP University Of Louisville

## The College of Arts and Sciences Announces The 2022-2023 Roseman Scholarships

**APPLICATION DEADLINE: March 25, 2022** 

The Wilma Shaw Roseman Scholarships assist full-time undergraduate students in the College of Arts and Sciences who are strongly motivated to complete their degrees and who have substantial financial need. The minimum Roseman Award is \$3,000.

To be eligible for a Roseman Scholarship, students must be full-time undergraduate students matriculated in the College of Arts and Sciences and must have demonstrated financial need as certified by the University of Louisville Office of Financial Aid. A financial aid application for academic year 2022-2023 must be on file with the Office of Financial Aid by March 25<sup>th</sup>.

Applicants for a Roseman Scholarship should submit the following to <a href="mailto:asawards@louisville.edu">asawards@louisville.edu</a>:

- 1. A completed application form (see next page)
- 2. A 3-4 page personal statement discussing your educational and career goals and the way in which a Roseman Scholarship would assist you in pursuit of your degree.
- 3. Two letters of recommendation, at least one of which must be from a U of L faculty member.
- 4. A copy of your unofficial transcript

**Note:** Previous Roseman Scholarship recipients are eligible to reapply. The scholarship is **NOT** renewed automatically.

Awards will be announced in early May.

## WILMA SHAW ROSEMAN SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION 2022-2023

DEADLINE: March 25, 2022

NAME:	
	MAJOR:
CURRENT ADDRESS:	
PHONE:	EMAIL:
PROJECTED GRADUAT	TION DATE:
	(One (1) <u>must</u> be from a UofL faculty member)
1) Name:	
	ailing Address:
Phone:	
E-Mail:	
U of L Dept or M	ailing Address:
Phone:	
E-Mail:	
Signature:	Date:
I have submitted a Fina Yes No	ncial Aid Application to the University Financial Aid Office.

A complete application contains the application, a personal statement, unofficial transcript, and two (2) letters of recommendation sent to <a href="mailto:asawards@louisville.edu">asawards@louisville.edu</a>.